

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 000644  
Date            29 November 2016

### ***Meat Identification Tests***

#### **Request:**

In relation to any meat identification tests that have been carried out on behalf of your council in 2016 please provide me with a copy of the report only if the test showed there was a rogue species in the product.

If the report does not contain any of the following details, then please include them separately:

1. When the sample was taken,
2. What the sample was labelled or described as being,
3. Where the sample was purchased and who was described as the manufacturer/producer of the produce,
4. What the rogue species were in the produce and the percentage of each rogue species in the product.

[In response to your above questions, we have not undertaken any sampling in 2016.](#)